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Outdoor Learning 
This Thursday, Classes Three and Four had an 
exciting day outdoors! Class Four embarked on 
their first of four paddleboarding sessions on the 
beautiful Lake Windermere, where they enjoyed 
the fresh air and learned new skills on the water. 
Meanwhile, Class Three engaged in a thrilling 
minibeast hunt in our woodland area, discovering 
a variety of fascinating creatures and learning 
about their habitats. It was a fantastic opportunity 
for both classes to connect with nature and 
enhance their learning experiences outside the 
classroom! 
 
Plant Sale 
We are excited to announce that Mrs. Hayes is organising a plant sale on Saturday 17th May, from 10am to 12pm, 
taking place outside Levens Village Hall on the grass. This event will feature an extensive range of plants, including 
perennials, bedding plants, hanging baskets, pot plants, and a modest selection of vegetables. There will also be 
various games available for everyone to enjoy!  
 
Last week, your child brought home a sheet of tickets to sell to family and friends, with each ticket priced at £1. 
These tickets not only grant entry into the plant sale but also include a complimentary drink and biscuit. We kindly 
ask that any monies raised be handed to Mrs. Hayes by next Thursday. We look forward to seeing you there and 
supporting this wonderful community event. 
 
National Online Safety 
This week’s free guide from National Online Safety is about the popular computer game Roblox.   
 
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support 
Nick 
 
Attendance in School  

Whole School Attendance  95.6% 
W/C Monday 5th May  98.24% 

 
Key Dates 

Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May Year 6 SATs Week  
Friday 23rd May Break Up for Half Term  
Monday 2nd June Return to School 
Tuesday 10th June – Friday 13rd June Class Four Residential  
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School Year dates 2024-25 
Summer Term 2025 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 
 
School Year dates 2025-26 
Autumn Term 2025 
Staff training day Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September 
Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 19th December (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
  
Spring Term 2026 
Staff training day Tuesday 6th January 
Wednesday 7th January – Friday 27th March (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
  
Summer Term 2026 
Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July (2pm finish) 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
 
 

2025/2026 Nursery Application Dates 

When your child turns 3 Recommended time to apply 
When your child 
would start nursery 

1 April to 31 August 2025 7 January to 4 April 2025 3 September 2025 

1 September to 31 December 2025 22 April to 18 July 2025 7 January 2026 

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 3 September to 19 December 2026 13 April 2026 

 

2025/2026 Secondary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 31 October 2025 

2025/2026 Reception Primary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 15 January 2026 

 
For all applications please 
visit https://legacy.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp 
for further information on how to apply. 


